(R-89-1050)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- &/7&&m0

aporrep on NOV 2 81988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on Behalf of said City, a First Amendment to
Agreement with ECONOMIC RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, for professional
services regarding the Mercado del Barrio Project within the
Barrio Logan Community, pursuant to the terms and conditions set
forth in the First Amendment to Agreement, a copy of which is on

file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR~ Z'?ZQzﬁ

APPROVED: Jo

City Attorney

By

Allisyh L. T
Deputy! City Attorney

ALT:wk

11/15/88
Aud.Cert:8900340
Or.Dept:Plan.
R-89~-1050
Form=r.auagr

~PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC__8900340

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 065

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

JOB OPERATION
ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

ACCTG. Ccy
LINE pY FUND DEPT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_20,000.00

Vendor__ECONOMIC RESEARCH ASSOCTATES

Purpose_Authorizing the expenditure of funds for Mercado dja éf;Eigjnﬁhjn]tant Study =
Barrio Logan

Date___October 6 , 1988 By: W}VM/

FUND OVERRIDE D

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA [
T FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onden OrERATION | BENF/EQUIP FAClLNy\ ) AMOUNT
1 18524 | 5663 6308 | 4279 000001 $10,000.00
2 18519 | 5713 1304 | 4279 000001 10,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $20,000.00
FUND OVERRIDE DO

K-R'72426 8900340

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

NOV 2 81388
p——



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San DI€ZO ON ... ssssisrssssssssssssssssssmansssss
by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

. Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible

Y

SIEINNISININISIS

OoOoooooOon
oOo0ooooaon
oooooooon

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

.......................................

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Calilornia.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Resolutio
Number /M

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

272426 NOV 281988

Adopted ...




RECEIVED
BB KOV 18 AMII: 55

CITY CLERKS DFFICE
SAH DIEGD, CA



